Page 737 TITLE 50—WAR AND NATIONAL DEFENSE § 3819
1 See References in Text note below.
(June 24, 1948, ch. 625, title I, § 18, 62 Stat. 625;
Pub. L. 93–155, title VIII, § 807(d), Nov. 16, 1973, 87
Stat. 616; Pub. L. 101–510, div. A, title XIII,
§ 1303(c), Nov. 5, 1990, 104 Stat. 1669.)
CODIFICATION
Section was formerly classified to section 468 of the

L. 92–129, title I, § 101(a)(36), Sept. 28, 1971, 85
Stat. 353.)
CODIFICATION
Section was formerly classified to section 471a of the
former Appendix to this title prior to editorial reclassi-
fication and renumbering as this section.
CHAPTER 50—SERVICEMEMBERS CIVIL
RELIEF
Sec.
3901. Short title.
3902. Purpose.
SUBCHAPTER I—GENERAL PROVISIONS
3911. Definitions.
3912. Jurisdiction and applicability of chapter.
3913. Protection of persons secondarily liable.
3914. Extension of protections to citizens serving
with allied forces.
3915. Notification of benefits.
3916. Information for members of the Armed
Forces and their dependents on rights and
protections of the Servicemembers Civil Re-
lief Act.
3917. Extension of rights and protections to re-
serves ordered to report for military service
and to persons ordered to report for induc-
tion.
3918. Waiver of rights pursuant to written agree-
ment.
3919. Exercise of rights under chapter not to affect
certain future financial transactions.
3920. Legal representatives.
SUBCHAPTER II—GENERAL RELIEF
3931. Protection of servicemembers against default
judgments.
3932. Stay of proceedings when servicemember has
notice.
3933. Fines and penalties under contracts.
3934. Stay or vacation of execution of judgments,
attachments, and garnishments.
3935. Duration and term of stays; codefendants not
in service.
3936. Statute of limitations.
3937. Maximum rate of interest on debts incurred
before military service.